



HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on September 7, 2022
 Woodland Street Water Main Replacement, Merrimac, MA
 Contract No. 100 (JN: 3010125.220)

1st Low Bidder - Base Bid
2nd Low Bidder - Base & Alt
 Cardillo & Son, Inc.
 1 Melvin St
 Wakefield, MA 01880

2nd Low Bidder - Base Bid
1st Low Bidder - Base & Alt
 Commonwealth Construction & Utilities
 PO Box 972
 Watertown, MA 02472

3rd Low Bidder - Base Bid
4th Low Bidder - Base & Alt
 Blue Diamond Equipment
 73 East Belcher Rd
 Foxboro, MA 02035

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Additional Excavation	120	CY	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
3	Rock and Boulder Excavation	20	CY	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
4	Processed Gravel	350	CY	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
5	Gravel Borrow	1,050	CY	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$0.01	\$10.50
6	Fittings	1,320	LBS	\$0.01	\$13.20	\$0.01	\$13.20	\$0.01	\$13.20
7A	6-Inch Solid Sleeves	9	EA	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$100.00	\$900.00
7B	8-Inch Solid Sleeves	4	EA	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
7C	12-Inch Solid Sleeves	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8A	6-Inch & 8-Inch CLDI Pipe	160	LF	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00
8B	12-Inch CLDI Pipe	1,150	LF	\$85.00	\$97,750.00	\$75.00	\$86,250.00	\$195.00	\$224,250.00
9A	6-Inch Gate Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
9B	8-Inch Gate Valve & Valve Box	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9C	12-Inch Gate Valve & Valve Box	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	Hydrant Assemblies	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
11A	Service Tubing	575	LF	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00
11B	Corporation Stops	23	EA	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00
11C	Curb Stops	23	EA	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00
12	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$54,400.00	\$54,400.00
13	Cast-In-Place Concrete	15	CY	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15
14	Temporary Pavement	220	TONS	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$225.00	\$49,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.20
15	4.5 Inch Trench Pavement	290	TONS	\$0.01	\$2.90	\$155.00	\$44,950.00	\$0.01	\$2.90
16	Loam and Seed	500	SY	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
17	Dust Control	6	CWT	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
18	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
	Base Bid Total				\$343,805.55		\$357,083.84		\$403,105.21
A1	Full Width Pavement	410	TONS	\$145.00	\$59,450.00	\$170.00	\$69,700.00	\$321.00	\$131,610.00
	Total Base Bid and Alt Bid Total (corrected per 00100-7, 11 Comparison of Bids):				\$403,252.65		\$381,833.84		\$534,712.31

Other Bids:

4/3 N. Granese and Sons, Inc.

Base Bid	Base and Alt
\$ 423,486.47	\$ 445,436.47

A True Summary of Bids Received
 Haley Ward, Inc.

Myles Killar, P.E.
 Project Manager